Request for Construction Change
Change Order No. 1

City of Franklin Contract No.  2015-0070
Engineering Office Project Goose Creek Sanitary Sewer Project from
109 Third Avenue South West 165 to East 165

Franklin, TN 37064

Whereas, we DYNAMIC CONSTRUCTION entered into a contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on November 8,
2016, for the construction by said Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain items of
construction encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following additional
items of construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the City at the prices scheduled therefore
below:

Reason for Change Order:

e Delays in fabricating bore head for the bore under 165 while waiting on work change directive approval
from City

e Additional excavation and shoring from Manhole A-10 to Manhole A-11 due to 8.4 foot discrepancy
between plan elevation and actual elevation of Manhole A-11

e Repair of unmarked water line that was damaged several times during construction in the area of the
line

e Correcting existing 16” casing pipe under Ag Lane that was not installed on grade

Attachments (List documents supporting change):

e letter dated June 20, 2017, from Roger King of Dynamic Construction (Attachment A)

Page 1 of 2

Law Dept. approved 08.01.17



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$1,717,620.40

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 8/6/17
Ready for final payment: 9/5/17

Net fnerease (Beerease) from previous Change
Orders
No.Oto __ :

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to _ to:

Substantial Completion: 8/6/17
Ready for final payment: 9/5/17

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$1,717,620.40

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 8/6/17
Ready for final payment: 9/5/17

Net inerease (deerease} of this Change Order:

S0

Net increase (edeerease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 10/5/17
Ready for final payment: 11/4/17

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$1,717,620.40

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 10/5/17
Ready for final payment: 11/4/17

Now, Therefore, We, DYNAMIC CONSTRUCTION Contractors, hereby agree to this Supplemental Agreement
consisting of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made
a part of the original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof,
and that the original contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically modified by this

supplemental Agreement.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY:

By: By: By:
ENGINEER CITY PROJECT MANAGER WATER MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR
Date: Date: Date:
ACCEPTED: APPROVED:
By: By:

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date:

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date:

Page 2 of 2

Law Dept. approved 08.01.17



COF CONTRACT NO.

2015-0070

ATTACHMENT A

PG10OF1

June 20, 2017

Re: Sanitary Sewer from West I-65 to East I-65
Project No. 2015-0070

Gentlemen:

Dynamic Construction, LLC (DCL) requests a time extension of 60 calendar days to the
referenced project because of the following.

|

2.

DCL experienced delays in fabricating the 42-inch bore head waiting for the City of
Franklin to approve the change order request.

DCL experienced delays because of extra depth excavation from Manhole A-10 to
Manhole A-11. Plan depth of Manhole A-11 is 6.1 feet. Actual depth of Manhole A-11
is 14.5 feet. This has caused a considerable amount of additional excavation and
shoring.

DCL experienced delays because of an unmarked water line. Although the water
line was shown on the plan it was never marked. All other utilities were marked. We
hit the unmarked line and the proximity of the water line to our proposed lines
resulted in additional time for repair and avoidance of the existing line going
forward.

DCL spent additional time performing the work involved with Work Change
Directive No. 1.

We understand there might be a change order to rework water line in Long Lane. Should
our price be accepted, this work will be performed in the 80-day time extension.

Thank you for your consideration of this request,

Sincerely,

Dyl%z;nstruction, LLC

Roger A. King

DYNAMIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC | 14 MAIN STREET EAST SUITE E | GORDONSVILLE, TN 38563
PHONE: 615-683-6200 | FAX: 615-683-6203


patricia.mcneese
Text Box
COF CONTRACT NO. 
2015-0070
ATTACHMENT A
PG 1 OF 1


	2015-0070 Change Order no 1.Law Approved
	2015-0070 Change Order 1_Dynamic letter requesting time extension



